GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2844
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015

CUSTOMS APPRAISAL COUNTER
Chowdhary Shri Pankaj

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open any counter at Delhi Airport for appraisal of fliers travelling with expensive items such as gold and precious jewellery;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MIVISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAY ANT SINHA)
(a) The facility has been provided by the Customs at Delhi airport for foreign bound passengers.

(b) The facility is available at departure IGI Airport Terminal-3, Airport Link Building New Delhi during working hours from Monday to Friday.

(c) The facility is operational with effect from 06.01.2015.
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